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German Studies Association, 32nd Ann Conf (St.
Paul, MN - Oct 2008)

Patricia

Call for Papers

GERMAN STUDIES ASSOCIATION

THIRTY-SECOND ANNUAL CONFERENCE

The German Studies Association (GSA) will hold its Thirty-second Annual
Conference in St. Paul, Minnesota, 2 October - 5 October 2008.

The Program Committee cordially invites proposals on any aspect of German,
Austrian, or Swiss Studies, including (but not limited to)history,
Germanistik, film, art history, political science, musicology, sociology, and
cultural studies. Proposals for entire sessions and for interdisciplinary
presentations are strongly encouraged. Individual paper proposals and offers
to serve as session moderator or commentator are also welcome. Programs of
past GSA Conferences may be viewed at the GSA web site <http://www.thegsa.org>

Please see the GSA web site for information about the submission process,
which opens on 5 January 2008 and note that ALL proposals must be submitted
online; paper forms are not used. The deadline for proposals is 15 February
2008.

For more information, visit the GSA web site or contact the Executive
Director of the GSA, Prof. David E. Barclay, Department of History, Kalamazoo
College, 1200 Academy St., Kalamazoo, MI 49006-3295. FAX: 269-337-7251.
<director@thegsa.org>

or

Members of the 2008 Program Committee:

Patricia Herminghouse, University of Rochester, Program Director
<pahe@troi.cc.rochester.edu>

Donna Harsch, Carnegie Mellon University, 20th- and 21st-Century History
<dh44@andrew.cmu.edu>

Karin Bauer, McGill University, 20th- and 21st-Century Literature and
Humanities

http://www.thegsa.org
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<karin.bauer@mcgill.ca>

Brent O. Peterson, Lawrence University, All Nineteenth-Century Topics
<brent.peterson@lawrence.edu>

Benjamin Marschke, Humboldt State University, Medieval, Early Modern,
Eighteenth Century
<marschke@humboldt.edu>

Charlie Jeffery, University of Edinburgh, Political Science
<charlie.jeffery@ed.ac.uk>

H. Glenn Penny, University of Iowa, Diachronic/Interdisciplinary Panels
<h-penny@uiowa.edu>
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